

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 13-132 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Legislative Act Status: Withdrawn

File created: 11/1/2013 In control: EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE COMMITTEE

On agenda: 11/12/2013 Final action: 11/12/2013

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING A LEGISLATIVE ACT AUTHORIZING AND

APPROVING A APPROPRIATION TO ESTABLISH A FUND TO REBATE BACK TO THE TOBACCO

RETAILERS A PORTION OF THE TOBACCO TAX PAID TO THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

PURSUANT TO THE CHEROKEE NATION-STATE OF OKLAHOMA TOBACCO TAX COMPACT OF

2013

Sponsors: Tina Glory Jordan

Indexes: tobacco

Code sections: N/A - Not Applicable

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

11/12/2013 1 EXECUTIVE AND FINANCE Withdrawn

COMMITTEE

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING A LEGISLATIVE ACT AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING A APPROPRIATION TO ESTABLISH A FUND TO REBATE BACK TO THE TOBACCO RETAILERS A PORTION OF THE TOBACCO TAX PAID TO THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA PURSUANT TO THE CHEROKEE NATION-STATE OF OKLAHOMA TOBACCO TAX COMPACT OF 2013